General expenses - Refund of training expense. 15 500
PAYE refund from SARS related to the 2016 financial year. This was corrected in the Statement of
Changes in Net Assets for 30 June 2019

32 794

Rounding of accounts due to the transfer of concession  assets. This was corrected in the Statement
of Changes in Net Assets of 30 June 2019.

4 411

Correction of stale payments six months and older. 330
Correction of the provision for creditors not made in the 2018 financial year. (139 148)
Correction of the distribution payable - water service concession 2018. 21 356 864
Correction of the management fee within the water service concession 2018. (9 328 506)
Correction of the distribution receivable - water service concession 2018. 7 043 651
Reduction of asset receivable - Local municipalities water service concession (13 379 601)
Correction of management fee transferred to revenue - water service concession 2018 7 999 194

13 605 489

West Coast District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2019

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2019 2018

26. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of Financial Performance Balance before
adjustment

Adjustment Balance after
adjustment

General expenses (111 768 531) 21 233 547 (90 534 984)
Service concession revenue 93 700 436 (1 329 312) 92 371 124
Other revenue from exchange transactions 3 304 901 7 043 651 10 348 552
Bulk purchases 24 132 877 (17 013 227) 7 119 650
Depreciation and amortisation 8 126 753 3 633 625 11 760 378

17 496 436 13 568 284 31 064 720

Statement of Financial Position Balance before
adjustment

Adjustment Balance after
adjustment

Trade payables from exchange transactions (16 299 467) (138 818) (16 438 285)
Other receivables from exchange transactions 3 847 365 15 500 3 862 865
Distribution payable - water service concession (21 356 864) 21 356 864 -
Distribution receivable - water service concession - 7 043 651 7 043 651
VAT payable (1 563 040) (1 329 312) (2 892 352)
Intangible assets 40 331 853 (36 602 373) 3 729 480
Current portion of asset receivable - local municipalities - 13 731 176 13 731 176
Asset receivable - local municipalities - 22 871 197 22 871 197

4 959 847 26 947 885 31 907 732

Accumulated surplus Balance before
adjustment

Adjustment Balance after
adjustment

Balance as at 30 June 284 149 577 13 568 284 297 717 861

Fire services revenue was reclassified to other revenue from exchange transactions.

30 June 2018 Balance before
adjustment

Reclassified Balance after
adjustment

Other revenue from exchange transactions 9 708 685 639 867 10 348 552
Service concession revenue 94 340 303 (639 867) 93 700 436

104 048 988 - 104 048 988

.

27. Cash generated from operations

Surplus 17 224 462 30 726 974
Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisation 8 754 952 11 760 379
Loss on property, plant and equipment - 571 531
Roads receivable - Employee benefits 2 905 889 (2 608 935)
Correction of error - Refer to note 26 32 794 -
Donated assets - Other assets - (9 749)
Capital redemption - Concession arrangement 11 264 476 -
Gain on property, plant and equipment (42 335) -
Changes in working capital:
Inventories (653 661) 805 447
Trade receivables from exchange transactions (3 342 727) (4 384 782)
Other receivables from exchange transactions (10 191 530) 24 062 328